

[Established under Gujarat Private Universities (Amendment) Act, 2022 (Gujarat Act No. 7, 2022)]
Included in UGC listed Universities

No. NU/Regi/Adm/49/2022

Constitution of

Discrimination Cell

Date: 14/10/2022

CIRCULAR

Noble University, Junagadh has constituted the Anti-Discrimination Cell in compliance to the UGC Regulations, 2012 (Promotion of Equity in Higher Educational Institutions and Grievance Redressal) with the following members to look after the matters related to students.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Position held in Cell	Contact Details
1	Dr. Amul Kotadia	Associate Professor, Faculty of Management & Commerce	Chairperson	9426442422
2	Prof. Suresh Tank	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Engg. & Tech.	Member	9409247870
3	Dr. Dhirendrakumar Tarai	Associate Professor, Faculty of Pharmacy	Member	7359990753
4	Dr. Shruti Vankar	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Homoeopathy	Member	8980126558
5	Prof. Kankesh Dave	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Engg. & Tech.	Member	9033768321
6	Ms. Komal Bhaskar	Student	Member	7203968077
7	Mr. Nayen Bharai	Student	Member	7016130553
8	Mr. Manishkumar Bharai	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Engg. & Tech.	Member	9638014073
9	Mr. Nilesh Jadav	Dealing Clerk (Adm.)	Member	9726213767
10	Prof. Kausar Marfani	Assistant Professor, Faculty of Management & Commerce	Member-Convenor	9726213767

The Cell will look into the matters (if any) of depriving a student or a group of students on the basis of caste, creed, religion, language, ethnicity, gender, disability of access etc. to education of any type or at any level.

The Cell will try to safeguard the interest of the students without any prejudice to their caste, creed, religion etc. and also to eliminate discrimination against or harassment of any students in all forms as well as to promote equality among students of all sections of the society in Noble University.

Term of office of the members shall be for a period of three years from the date of issuance of circular.

This is issued with approval of the provost on file and in interest of the University work. It shall take immediate effect.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Provost, Noble University, Junagadh.
- 2. P.S. to Registrar, Noble University, Junagadh.
- 3. All the member of the committee.
- 4. All Deans, Directors, Faculty, Non-teaching staff members, Students and Parents.
- 5. I.T. Section, Noble University for uploading on website.
- 6. Select File.

Noble University

Junagadh-362310